Sectional Semi-
Finals

Sectional Finals

Lima
Shawnee (17-2) 70

Elida (7-13) 45

19-Feb
7:00 PM

22-Feb
6:15 PM

St. Marys (3-18) 40

District Semi-
Finals

Lima
Shawnee (18-2) 53

St. Marys (2-18) 50

Napoleon (14-6) 68

20-Feb
6:15 PM

Toledo Central
Catholic (12-8) 58

Toledo Central
Catholic (11-8) 75

Wauseon (15-5) 40

oT
20-Feb
8:00 PM

22-Feb
8:00 PM

Defiance (15-5) 44

BGSU
27-Feb
6:15 PM

Toledo Central
Catholic (13-8) 60

Home

District
Finals

2008

BGSU Division 2 District

Brackets 1 & 2 at Lima Senior
Brackets 3 & 4 at Anthony Wavyne

Toledo Central
Catholic (14-8) 38

Defiance (14-5) 48

Van Wert (13-7) 52

20-Feb
6:15 PM

Van Wert (14-7) 46

Wabpa-
koneta (6-14) 44

Celina (7-13) 64

20-Feb
8:00 PM

22-Feb
8:00 PM

Celina (8-13) 35

Van Wert (15-7) 29

Lima Bath (9-11) 54

Toledo
Libbey (18-2) 77

Rossford (7-13) 50

19-Feb
7:00 PM

22-Feb
6:15 PM

Bryan (6-15) 53

BGSU
27-Feb
8:00 PM

Toledo
Libbey (19-2) 52

Perrysburqg HS

1-Mar
2:00 PM
BGSU Toledo
29-Feb Libbey (21-2)
700PM
District Champion
to BGSU
Regional
vs. Columbus2
District Winner
Toledo

Libbey (20-2) 67

Bryan (5-15) 65



http://www.davey1.com/index.html

Fostoria (19-1) 65

19-Feb
6:15 PM

Sectional Finals

Fostoria (20-1) 61

Oak

Harbor (2-18) 28

Tiffin Colum-
bian (10-10) 57

19-Feb
8:00 PM

22-Feb
6:15 PM

Tiffin Colum-
bian (11-10) 48

District Semi-
Finals

Fostoria (21-1) 68

Sanduskv
Perkins (9-11) 55

Kenton (16-4) 55

20-Feb
6:15 PM

Kenton (17-4) 54

Willard (10-10) 47

Shelby (16-4) 62

20-Feb
8:00 PM

22-Feb
8:00 PM

Shelby (17-4) 61

Ashland
27-Feb
6:15 PM

Shelby (18-4) 81

Home

District
Finals

2008

Ashland Division 2 District

Brackets 5 & 6 at
Brackets 7 & 8 at

Shelby (19-4) 55

Clear Fork (3-17) 36

Norwalk (15-5) 72

20-Feb
6:15 PM

Norwalk (16-5) 59

Bellevue (5-14) 48

Clvde (17-3) 63

20-Feb
8:00 PM

22-Feb
8:00 PM

Clyde (18-3) 55

Norwalk (17-5) 49

Eastwood (15-5) 61

Lexington(16-4) 72

Galion (4-16) 56

19-Feb
7:00 PM

22-Feb
6:15 PM

Upper San-
dusky (10-11) 49

Ashland
27-Feb
8:00 PM

Lexington(17-4) 62

Ashland
29-Feb
7:00 PM

Lexington(18-4) 58

Sanduskyv
Mansfield Senior

Lexington (19-4)

Upper

Sandusky (9-11) 81

District Champion
to BGSU
Regional

vs. Westlake
District Winner
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